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Laser (nm) Distance (Km) Loss (dB) Reflectance (dB)
1310 0.946 0.317
1550 0.946 0.365 -
Splice
, Gainer ( negative ploe\ s)
Fail threshold for splice loss : > 0.20 dB
Different fiber types, please perform bidirectional OTDR asurement for accurate loss value
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https://www.viavisolutions.com/en-us/literature/ftta-slm-application-t-berd-mts-otdr-platforms-data-sheets-en.pdf
https://www.viavisolutions.com/en-us/literature/ftth-smart-link-mapper-ftth-slm-brochures-en.pdf
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Connection
Bad B Good
Cable Id : CABLE Fiber Id/Number : FIBER 6
\. I .\\' I Location A : LOCATION A Location B : LOCATION B x
Job Id : vz QR Code Technician Id : Me

MTS 4000 V2 (S/N EBAH05431) 4138 FB65-FCOMP (S/N 00124)  Calibration date : 2020/12/11  Date : 15/02/2021 10:30 (UTC+0)

Test Setup

OTDR EXPERT Laser:1310nm  Pw:10ns Range:5ki Time:10.0s. IOR:1.46750(G652 G657) Bckscat.:-79.0 dB
OTDR EXPERT Laser:1550nm  Pw:10ns Rang: Time:10.0s IOR:1.46800(G652 G657) Bckscat.:-81.0 dB
OTDR EXPERT Laser:1650nm  Pw:10ns Range:5km  Time:10.0s I0R:1.46850(G652 G657) Bckscat.:-81.0 dB
Alarms
Thresholds Default
Connector Loss (dB) >0.50 Splice Loss (dB) >0.20 Slope (dB/Km) >1.00
Reflectance (dB) >-35 ORL (dB) <27
Summ:
Filename Laser nm Link Loss dB Link Orl dB Fiber End Km Direction Avg Loss Event Alarms
CABLE_FIBER006-OE-
15,65 2031 10,30 53.msor 1310 2.155 2923 1731 LOCATION A -> LOCATIONB ~ 0.001 10 X
1550 2234 2935 1732 LOCATION A > LOCATION B~ 0.001 11 ¥
1650 3.332 28.21 1.732 LOCATION A -> LOCATION B 0.002 11 X
B & - = -8 -6 - = - o= - = - [ - o
— . .
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Nb Evts : 8 Link Orl : 40.81 dB A: 1550nm “ c
Event Distance Km Loss dB Reflect. dB Slope dB/km Section Km T.Loss dB
L 0.000 ~ 0.148 ~ -55.93 - 0.000 0.000
2 N 0.529 0.523 - 0.205 0.529 0.112
3 - 0.737 0.279 -- 0.206 0.208 0.678
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Load Job Deactivate Job
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Test Plan @

Cable: Hybrid Uplink., Connector: Bottom Tobo
Cable: Hybrid Downlink , Connector: Bottom To Do
Cable: Hybrid Uplink , Connector: Top To Do
Cable: Hybrid Downlink , Connector: Top. To Do

FIiE: +8610 6539 1166
FIiE: +8621 6859 5260
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